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Enrollment Trends

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

Unduplicated Headcount
Census Enroliment
Sections

WSCH

FTES (end of term)

FTEF (end of term)
Productivity (WSCH/FTEF)

Faculty Workload

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

Full Time Load
Full Time %
Overload
Overload %
Part Time Load
Part Time %
Total FTEF

Course Success

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

Success
Non Success
Withdrew
Total

“ FOOTHILL-DE ANZA
= Community College District

2020-21 1-yr %lnc
787 0.0%

914 0.0%

31 0.0%
1,219 0.0%
82 0.0%

2.0 0.0%

609 0.0%

2020-21  1-yr %lInc

0.7 0%
35.0% 0%
0.2 0%
10.0% 0%
1.1 0%
55.0% 0%
2.0 0%

2020-21
Grades Percent
687 75%
110 12%
117 13%
914 100%
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Course Success by Race/Ethnicity
FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

Course Success for African American, Latinx, and Filipinx Students

2020-21
Grades Percent
Success 220 70%
Non Success 48 15%
Withdrew 47 15%
Total 315 100%

Course Success for Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, White, and
Decline to State Students

2020-21
Grades Percent
Success 467 78%
Non Success 62 10%
Withdrew 70 12%
Total 599 100%
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Enr Distribution by Student Demographics

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

by Gender

Female
Male
Not Reported
Total

by Ethnicity

African American
Asian
Filipinx
Latinx
Pacific Islander
White
Decline to State
Total

by Age

19 or less
20-24
25-39
40 +
Total

by Education Level

Bachelor or higher

Associate
HS/Equivalent
All Other
Total

Success Rates by Gender
FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

Female

Male

Not Reported
All

Success Rates by Age

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

“ FOOTHILL-DE ANZA
Community College District

2020-21

Enr
497
408

9
914

2020-21

Enr
14
460
192
109
26
83
30
914

2020-21

Enr
282
426
178

28
914

2020-21

Enr
84
15

759
56

914

Success
Percent
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Total
Grades Percent
497 100%
408 100%
9 100%
914 100%
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Success
Grades Percent
19 or less 227 80%
20-24 312 73%
25-39 128 72%
40 + 20 71%
All 687 75%

Success Rates by Ethnicity
FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

Success

Grades Percent
African American 10 71%
Asian 367 80%
Filipinx 135 70%
Latinx 75 69%
Pacific Islander 13 50%
White 62 75%
Decline to State 25 83%
All 687 75%

2020-21

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
21 7% 34 12%
64 15% 50 12%
22 12% 28 16%
3 1% 5 18%
110 12% 117 13%

2020-21

Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
2 14% 2 14%
44 10% 49 1%
29 15% 28 15%
17 16% 17 16%
6 23% 7 27%
8 10% 13 16%
4 13% 1 3%
110 12% 117 13%

Total
Grades
282
426
178
28
914

Total

Grades
14

460
192

109

26

83

30

914

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Percent
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five

years.

£ 3| FOOTHILL-DE ANZA
o),

ommunity Collzge District

FHDA Program Review

Page 4 of 4 - ReportDate:12/21/2021,1:19 PM

PRECISI©ON CAMPUS



