## FHDA Program Review

#### **Enrollment Trends**

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

	2020-21	1-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	787	0.0%
Census Enrollment	914	0.0%
Sections	31	0.0%
WSCH	1,219	0.0%
FTES (end of term)	82	0.0%
FTEF (end of term)	2.0	0.0%
Productivity (WSCH/FTEF)	609	0.0%

#### Faculty Workload

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

	2020-21	1-yr %Inc
Full Time Load	0.7	0%
Full Time %	35.0%	0%
Overload	0.2	0%
Overload %	10.0%	0%
Part Time Load	1.1	0%
Part Time %	55.0%	0%
Total FTEF	2.0	0%

#### Course Success

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

	202	0-21
	Grades	Percent
Success	687	75%
Non Success	110	12%
Withdrew	117	13%
Total	914	100%



Course Success by Race/Ethnicity

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

## Course Success for African American, Latinx, and Filipinx Students

	202	0-21
	Grades	Percent
Success	220	70%
Non Success	48	15%
Withdrew	47	15%
Total	315	100%

# Course Success for Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, White, and Decline to State Students

2020-21		
Grades	Percent	
467	78%	
62	10%	
70	12%	
599	100%	
	<b>Grades</b> 467 62 70	



Enr Distribution by Student Demographics

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

2020-21

## by Gender

	202	0-21
	Enr	Percent
Female	497	54%
Male	408	45%
Not Reported	9	1%
Total	914	100%

## by Ethnicity

	202	.0-21
	Enr	Percent
African American	14	2%
Asian	460	50%
Filipinx	192	21%
Latinx	109	12%
Pacific Islander	26	3%
White	83	9%
Decline to State	30	3%
Total	914	100%

## by Age

	202	0-21
	Enr	Percent
19 or less	282	31%
20-24	426	47%
25-39	178	19%
40 +	28	3%
Total	914	100%

## by Education Level

Bachelor or higher
Associate
HS/Equivalent
All Other
Total

2020-21					
	Enr	Percent			
	84	9%			
	15	2%			
	759	83%			
	56	6%			
ĺ	914	100%			

2020-21

Success Rates by Gender

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

	2020-21							
	Success Non Success					rew	Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	384	77%	54	11%	59	12%	497	100%
Male	295	72%	55	13%	58	14%	408	100%
Not Reported	8	89%	1	11%	0	0%	9	100%
All	687	75%	110	12%	117	13%	914	100%

Success Rates by Age

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies



	2020-21							
	Success Non Success				Withd	rew	Tota	al
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percer
19 or less	227	80%	21	7%	34	12%	282	100
20-24	312	73%	64	15%	50	12%	426	100
25-39	128	72%	22	12%	28	16%	178	100
10 +	20	71%	3	11%	5	18%	28	100
AII	687	75%	110	12%	117	13%	914	100

#### Success Rates by Ethnicity

FHDA District->De Anza College->Intercultural/Internation Stu->Asian and Asian American Studies

	2020-21							
	Success		Non Success		Withdrew		Total	
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
African American	10	71%	2	14%	2	14%	14	100%
Asian	367	80%	44	10%	49	11%	460	100%
Filipinx	135	70%	29	15%	28	15%	192	100%
Latinx	75	69%	17	16%	17	16%	109	100%
Pacific Islander	13	50%	6	23%	7	27%	26	100%
White	62	75%	8	10%	13	16%	83	100%
Decline to State	25	83%	4	13%	1	3%	30	100%
AII	687	75%	110	12%	117	13%	914	100%

Some courses may continue to be listed but no longer have data due to renumbering or because the course was not offered in the past five years.

